
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/29/26 at
10:45:42 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/08/2017
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-
end collision with another
motor vehicle
Front primarily damaged
Functional damage
reported
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

19  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

102,411  Last reported odometer reading

2017 KIA OPTIMA LX

VIN: KNAGT4L39H5179055
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/AdTg0OAsSmncq7iAwzVWMFr9IwEDdowxVqrgSUpmJ8QG_1JMICp9xFh5fWdOCw-RuKaqPH-PFS3qwZ9ZonuG-gLwGZD_CbOSEHzZ9sL16EfsamdyYD1zfUrMcOdUiiQrgJqnjo5OHu7FHjyaT9ZpcpXoCdpK1vHZC_RFz-4xb2Y-W9byxclKQJtD-mXF_e_i7hjdf4a4pF-5fha2mpLPdqU0oD25RmoErj6h4fsXciljVs0_c4F0Psw7UOttnJdy_DH1BSne1_gQ4EJjahAZ3BjG1ZlQD-nf6YHRC61p1HlveAe_RfmWlXeV_JVQRzCevLsyQm-92NLBS_j-SOFUtObDn8ObHvnjWxIj2d5kpJhQvXNGPJcs_bk34IP5B0YH.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 11/08/2017.
Minor

Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 open recall reported.
Recall

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2017 2025 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 7 mo. 9 days 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio, Ohio Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
31,514 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

06/02/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/03/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/22/2017 10 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/05/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipp City, OH
Title #5705995530

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/29/2017 5,102 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Xenia, OH
937-376-4142

4.8 / 5.0

222 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/03/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipp City, OH
Title #5705995530

Registration issued or renewed

09/27/2017 12,705 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Beavercreek, OH
937-427-7868

4.6 / 5.0

413 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Last reported odometer reading 100,465 101,431 102,411

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/sKLPpAzXLHacIRQAsKp3aC12XYDhQFH2r6OQwZ5ssubAxuBly2pm-P-gs0VAk8iZL0KEjO2oar5vGkPPwu1Rq2rHojYLM9z66SDg5orPItJEgqIPPcK2J8R4WOiSOzW1Dwz1S8Z-RunELY4nffOpeBaOt58_7oFRetW8SAAChgphWyX8dnsI4JzIlQUi1e1moGLGqibEKxw_pfd6b2wQzc62cJ-PJXMP9nOyYLrtoW33PyLRwFFT7XmTLpVuTqlCLX0lW69xAwHm-tqCRthGijZXjZOnDte9cWo4pUEW2C1DscGHXurN5WSLYfE8Eo-mn9PLOIus5MxtGTBIisax0uhJgYFvwK3AG-rLXeEeytkJWR7XmVRbNRUhYEG6WgLEgr-EWOQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/p1hBJ5UCREz2dPldGPUNKev_E-DbuA8d44-tR8AHZj6gE9uGfgxZ4uWhctYUlJ3y2kDHuS665alerPtnZ8Ev2IcV8YH4IfxkUMvo3Fj8ZUZ1rxm_P1kccl4G7LLdEATqY-S1MpeRc9-pXRliff0Pm8s3sWnagwXNCsSo9_-I43Tu4-XYsEo9BKEGGXi_9XOtHy8Lba1Ldrfxk9U4_SWpuLp4LRtos-VhuBH0AGTCQ4oicv1UAQI88j65mdcLoDH77gyC0BVypYz7ALKCFXQdKRXI489fmwVxnfdSPrbOwuF94wwn6tBCBeeVu5ieyyMCj2VRRfjglWX3VHvbM_wS1Uxhhkp_zALPUjahDRCOfwFwdMCZyYLjOeuY__LSD334TJsAX7Q.cfx
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


11/08/2017 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Front primarily damaged
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

12/26/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipp City, OH
Title #5705995530

Registration issued or renewed

02/05/2018 26,553 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Beavercreek, OH
937-427-7868

4.6 / 5.0

413 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/01/2018 38,773 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Beavercreek, OH

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


937-427-7868

4.6 / 5.0

413 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

07/02/2018 46,162 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Whitehall, OH
614-231-4599

4.5 / 5.0

482 Verified Reviews

438 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/15/2018 52,695 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Columbus, OH
614-475-6963

4.7 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

399 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/26/2018 58,114 AAA Car Care Plus
Columbus, OH
614-237-6325

4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

12/01/2018 58,262 Ziebart - Columbus
Wilson
Columbus, OH
614-278-2400

4.8 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed

12/08/2018 58,768 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bowling Green, OH
419-353-2955

4.4 / 5.0

126 Verified Reviews

115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/14/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westerville, OH
Title #5705995530

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/27/2019 62,663 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Columbus, OH
614-475-6963

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.ohio.aaa.com/
http://www.ziebart.com/find-my-ziebart/location/oh25-oh-columbus
http://www.ziebart.com/find-my-ziebart/location/oh25-oh-columbus
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


4.7 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

399 Customer Favorites

04/19/2019 68,522 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Columbus, OH
614-475-6963

4.7 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

399 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/12/2019 74,036 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lewis Center, OH
740-879-5059

4.6 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/07/2019 76,702 Pep Boys
Columbus, OH
614-784-1266

4.3 / 5.0

88 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

09/08/2019 79,213 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bowling Green, OH
419-353-2955

4.4 / 5.0

126 Verified Reviews

115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

11/09/2019 84,119 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Columbus, OH
614-475-6963

4.7 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

399 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/28/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westerville, OH
Title #5705995530

Registration issued or renewed

01/20/2020 88,252 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Columbus, OH

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
https://vioc.com/
https://vioc.com/
http://www.pepboys.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


614-475-6963

4.7 / 5.0

432 Verified Reviews

399 Customer Favorites

06/13/2020 93,150 Great Lakes Kia
Columbus, OH
614-820-8834

4.3 / 5.0

804 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/14/2020 93,950 Great Lakes Kia
Columbus, OH
614-820-8834

4.3 / 5.0

804 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/14/2020 Service Plan Co.
Columbus, OH

Service contract issued

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/10/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/14/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2516002782

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/27/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2516002782

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/09/2020 100,465 Great Lakes Kia
Columbus, OH
614-820-8834

4.3 / 5.0

804 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/13/2021 Great Lakes Kia
Columbus, OH
614-820-8834

4.3 / 5.0

804 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

https://greatlakeskia.com/
https://greatlakeskia.com/
https://greatlakeskia.com/
https://greatlakeskia.com/


02/19/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2516002782

Registration issued or renewed

12/23/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2516002782

Registration issued or renewed

01/17/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2516002782

Registration issued or renewed

03/10/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2303D CS2303D ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: JF
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

08/24/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V594
Recall #SC278 EMERGENCY TRUNK
LATCH RELEASE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

-

-

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2016-2017 RIO, 2016-2018
OPTIMA, 2017-2018 OPTIMA HYBRID AND OPTIMA PLUG-IN HYBRID VEHICLES. THE
TRUNK LATCH BASE MAY CRACK, PREVENTING THE OPENING OF THE TRUNK FROM THE
INSIDE. AS SUCH, THESE VEHICLES FAIL TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARD NUMBER 401, "INTERNAL TRUNK
RELEASE."

A PERSON INSIDE THE TRUNK COMPARTMENT MAY BECOME TRAPPED, INCREASING
THEIR RISK OF INJURY.

Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE TRUNK LATCH BASE SUBASSEMBLY, FREE OF
CHARGE. OWNER NOTIFICATION LETTERS WERE MAILED OCTOBER 19, 2023. OWNERS
MAY CONTACT KIA CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-333-4542. KIA'S NUMBER FOR THIS
RECALL IS SC278.

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


02/05/2025 101,431 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/06/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Draper, UT
Title #UT011286680

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/14/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/14/2025 102,411 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #UT011286680

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/18/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/18/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #E001577754UT

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/17/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2312 CS2312 THEFT
DET IGNITION CYL PROTECTOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

01/09/2026 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/09/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #UT012293349

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/29/26 at 10:45:42 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/29/26 10:45:42 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

